WE HAROLD LORAIN SCOTT and EVELINE THOMSON SCOTT husband and wife of Robert College Istanbul in the Republic of Turkey hereby declare this to be a codicil to our joint will which bears date the 21st day of April 1945 WE HEREBY APPOINT our friend Dr. Floyd Henson Black President of Robert College Istanbul aforesaid to be Executor of this codicil to our last will and testament for the purpose of collecting our estate and after payment of all funeral and testamentary expenses and all debts of handing the rest residue and remainder of our estate to the Trustees of Robert College aforesaid for the purposes of the Trust hereinafter set out. In the event of both of us dying without either of us having made another will WE BEQUEATH all the estate of whatsoever nature and wheresoever situate of or to which we or the survivor of us shall be possessed or entitled to the Trustees of Robert College aforesaid IN TRUST for the following purpose namely to invest the said estate in the manner hereinafter appearing and to apply the income derived from such investment to the annual purchase of books for the library of Robert College aforesaid WE DIRECT that the books to be purchased under this Trust shall be of a diversified character likely to be of general interest to students staff and community members of Robert College alike and shall be placed in a section of the gallery bookshelves of the Library or in any other part of the Library considered suitable by the Trustees provided that the section in which the said books are placed shall be called and shall bear a written or printed

Supply Su

notice entitled DAVID SCOTT ALCOVE in memory of our beloved son who gave his life in France on December 6th 1944 WE FURTHER DIRECT that the newly purchased books shall remain in the alcove for one year at least before being placed in the interior stacks and that students as well as staff and other members of the College community shall have direct access to the newly purchased books for the purpose of reading them on the spot or of drawing them from the Library WE DESIRE that each and every book purchased by the Trustees from the income of the said estate shall have placed on or inserted in it a label or stamp bearing the following words "This book is presented to the Library of Robert College in memory of David Alexander Scott, at one time a student of Robert College, who gave his life on a battlefield of France in the twentieth year of his age "He dared to die that Freedom might live" " WE DIRECT that the said Trustees shall either allow the said estate to remain in the actual state of investment thereof so long as the said Trustees may think fit or shall at any time or times sell the same or any part thereof and invest the moneys produced thereby or any other capital moneys which may be received by the said Trustees in respect of the Trust precises in the names of the said Trustees in or upon any public stocks or funds or Government securities of the United States of America or the Republic of Turkey or the United Kingdom as the case may be with power of varying such investments from time to time at their discretion AND FINALLY WE DIRECT that in the event of failure or determination of the Trust hereinbefore declared or of the said Trustees

being of the opinion that the said Trust should be determined on the ground of its being impractical to continue to carry out the Trust terms and conditions then our Executor or in the event of his having already constituted the foregoing Trust the said Trustees shall transfer and assign the ownership of the Trust fund to The Trustees of Deerfield Academy Deerfield Massachusetts where our said son David spent two of the happiest years of his life or to such other body or persons representing the sald Academy as he or they shall select IN TRUST to apply the income of the said fund for or towards the payment of the school fees of a student or students at or intending to study at the said Academy whose parents or guardians have not the means to provide the said fees in whole or in part such Trust to be subject in all respects other than the addocation of the income of the Trust fund to the stipulations hereinbefore contained with regard to the Trust hereby created in favour of the said Robert College / IN WITNESS whereof we have hereunto set our hands this 15 th day of June 1949.

SIGNED by the above named Testators
HAROLD LORAIN SCOTT and EVELINE
THOMSON SCOTT as a Codicil to their
their last Will and Testament in the
presence of us both being present at
the same time who at their request
in their presence and in the presence
of each other subscribe our names as
witnesses.

Harved Forain Scott

Eveling Thomson Scott

W. H. S. allen

Eyfford & Colling

## CODICIL

to the Will of

HAROLD LORAIN SCOTT

EVELINE THOMSON SCOTT

W. J. Perkins, Istanbul.

Boğaziçi Üniversitesi Arşiv ve Dokümantasyon Merkezi Kışisel Arşivlerle İstanbul'da Bilim, Kültür ve Eğitim Tanhı Scott Ailesi Koleksiyonu 

SCTETS0302109